Maharishi Markandeshwar Medical College & Hospital Maharishi Markandeshwar University

Kumarhatti-Solan, H.P.-173229(India)
(Established under H.P. Govt. Act No. 22 of 2010 and approved by the UGC Under Section 22 of the UGC Act, 1956)

Ph.:+91-1792-262111

Fax: +91-1792-268266



Website: www.mmusolan.org

info@mmusolan.orgprincipal.mmmch@mmusolan.org

Ref .No: MMMCH/24/ 7126

CIRCULAR (ANTI-RAGGING SQUAD)

Dated: 24.05.2024

Anti -Ragging Squad of Maharishi Markandeshwar Medical College & Hospital, has been re-constituted on 24.05.2024 as per detail given below:-

S.no	Name	Designation	Phone no	Email Id	Status
1.	Dr. Jasdeep Singh Sandhu	Prof (Physiology) Vice Principal & Chief Warden	8628963700	drissandhu37@gmail.com	Chairpersor
2.	Dr Manpreet Singh Nanda	Medical Suptd.,MMMCH Solan Prof (ENT)	8427187630	msoffice@mmusolan.org	Member
3.	Dr Kiran Kumar Singal	Prof & Head(Medicine)	9416181241	dr.kiransingal@gmail.com	Member
4.	Dr Manisha Behl	Prof.(Obst.& Gynae)	9311984948	rjv.vinayak@gmail.com	Member
5.	Dr Rajeev Vinayak	Prof. (Paediatrics)	9312984948, 8816949941	rjv.vinayak@gmail.com	Member
\6.	Dr Monika Jindal	Prof. (Obst.& Gynae)	8427726241	monikajindal@rocketmail.com	Member
7.	Mrs Anju Bala	Warden, Girls Hostel	8278828239	aniusharma2k15@gmail.com	Member
8.	Ms. Alka Sharma	Warden, Girls Hostel	9988055834	Sharmaalka3279@gmail.com	Member
9.	Mr. Sunil Kumar	Warden, Boys Hostel	9165918741	Sn.kasa77@gmail.com	Member
10.	Mr Satpal	Warden , Boys hostel	9219832057	satpal1900@gmail.com	Member
11.	Mr Anil Kumar	HR Manger	9315375683	anilmamtesh@gmail.com	Member
12.	Mr. Shubham	Assistant Estate	7905472828	Sk4766723@gmail.com	Members

PRINCIPAL

CC:

PS to V.C/Registrar of MMU, Solan
 All HODs
 All Members of Anti-ragging committee

Notice boards, Girls Hostel & Boys Hostel

Library

6. Security Incharge

PRINCIPAL

Principal Medical College & Hospital Kumarl. .. (~ c. ail)

Maharishi Markandeshwar College of Nursing Maharishi Markandeshwar University

KUMARHATTI-SOLAN (H.P.) - 173229 (India)

(Established under H.P. Govt. Act No. 22 of 2010 and approved by the UGC Under Section 22 of the UGC Act,1956)

Ph: 0091-1792-268224

Fax: 268221



Website: www.mmusolan.org

Email: principal.mmcon@mmusolan.org

Dated: 11.07.2024

MMCON/2024/2662

CIRCULAR

ANTI- RAGGING SQUAD

Anti-Ragging Squad of Maharishi Markandeshwar College of Nursing, Solan has been re-constituted dated 10.07.2024. This squad need to be vigil, oversight, patrolling and shall remain mobile, alert and active at all times. It shall be the duty of anti-ragging squad to make surprise rounds in hostel and other places vulnerable to occurrence of ragging incidents. It shall also be the duty of this squad to conduct an on-the-spot enquiry into any incident of ragging referred to it by the Head of the institution or any member, as the case may be; and the enquiry report shall be submitted to the Anti-Ragging Committee for action.

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Phone No.	E-Mail	Position
1	Ms. Kalpna Chauhan	Assistant Professor, Community Health Nursing	9634367699	kalpnachauhan29@gmail.com	Chairperson
2	Ms. Diksha Sharma	Assistant Professor, Medical Surgical Nursing	7018537587	dishii18sharma@gmail.com	Member
3	Ms. Vijaya Bharti	Assistant Professor, Psychiatric Nursing	7404101035	vijaya180895@gmail.com	Member
4	Ms. Gurleen kaur	Assistant Professor, Psychiatric Nursing	9530845416	kaurrgurleen@gmail.com	Member
5	Ms. Manisha	Nursing Tutor, Medical Surgical Nursing	7018580619	manidharwal23@gmail.com	Member
6	Ms. Kajal Banyal	Nursing Tutor, Obstetrics and Gynaecolological Nursing	9817139825	kajalthakur1915041@gmail.com	Member
7	Ms. Disheeka Chauhan	Clinical Instructor	8278851504	chauhandisheeka55@gmail.com	Member
8	Ms. Nidhi Kanwar	Clinical Instructor	9857667433	nkanwar984@gmail.com	Member
10	Ms. Sushma	Warden, New Nursing Hostel	9317351251	sushmamiddha@gmail.com	Member

CC:

1. PS to VC/Registrar of MMU, Solan

2. All Members of Anti-Ragging Committee/Squad

3. Notice boards, New Nursing Hostel

4. Library

5. Security In charge

Principal

M PRINCIPAL

MM University, Solan (H.P.)

Principal of Mursing MM University, Solan (H.P.)